WITH HELPFUL  REFRIGERANT
LEAK DETECTOR SELECTION GUIDE
INFICON Service Tools
A Catalog For Service Professionals
D-TEK® Select
 Refrigerant Leak Detector
FEATURES AT A GLANCE
■  0.10 oz/year (3 g/a) sensitivity

immediate after the refrigerant clears the cell.
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Base unit includes  Infrared cell, NiMH battery, spare filters,
120V adapter with 6' cord, 12V adapter with
cigarette lighter plug, and a hard plastic
carrying case.
Minimum sensitivity   0.10 oz/yr (3 g/a)
Controls  Power: on/off
Sensitivity: high/low
Manual zero setting
Power source  NiMH batteries (rechargeable),
AC adapter
Battery life 6.5 hours
Charging options ■ 120V adapter with 6' cord
 ■ 12V adapter w/cigarette lighter plug
Weight with battery 1.19 lb (539 g)
Probe   Rubber-coated flexible metal, approx. 17”
(43 cm) long
Certifications  CE Marking Power Safety and EMC.
SAEJ1627
Warranty 2-year replacement
D-TEK Select (120V) 712-202-G1
Headphones 032-0404
TEK-Check R134A
reference leak  703-080-G10
Replacement Parts
120V adapter and cord 033-0019-G1
12V power cord with
cigarette lighter plug 703-055-P1
NiMH batteries 712-700-G1
Infrared cell 712-701-G1
Storage case 712-702-G1
Filter cap 712-705-G1
Filter cartridges 712-707-G1
The filtered infrared energy passes through the sampling
cell, striking the infrared detector. D-TEK Select is ready
to sense any refrigerant.
Filtered infrared energy is absorbed by the refrigerant

■  2-year replacement warranty
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Base unit includes  110V / 220V dual voltage operation.
Power cord, one bottle of oil and manual.
Free Air Displacement  5 cfm (142 liters per min)
Motor ½ HP AC
Oil Capacity 12.5 oz. / 370 mL
Weight 24 lbs. / 10.89 kg
Warranty  2-year replacement
QS5 Pump  700-100-P1
Replacement Parts
Oil (6 qts/case)  071-0730
Replacement power cord  068-0391
12
1 - Oil trapping exhaust/demister
2 - Gas ballast (not shown)
3 - Large sightglass to monitor oil level
4 - Easy access oil drain with tethered cap
5 - Rubber handle stays cool and provides no-slip grip
6 - 3/8" & 1/4" male flare inlets
7 - Recessed power switch can't be accidentally tripped
8 -  Rugged metal base with rubber feet keeps pump
stable
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
13
Pilot®  Plus
Vacuum Gauge
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
FEATURES AT A GLANCE
■  Innovative filter protects sensor, eliminates
need for cleaning
■ Operates for 45 hours on one 9V battery
■ Measures from atmosphere to 1 micron
■  Only vacuum gauge using a Pirani sensor
for better accuracy
■ Quick calibration specific to local pressure
■ Displays in micron, Pascal, Torr or millibar
■ Low battery indicator
■ Auto shut-off after 60 minutes to conserve battery
■ Plastic storage case included
■ Large, easy-to-read LCD display
■ 1-year replacement warranty
■ Made in the USA
ACCURATELY MEASURES THE
ENTIRE VACUUM CYCLE
Pilot Plus 710-202-G1
Holster case 715-400-P1
Replacement Parts
Carrying case 710-600-G1
Spare filters 710-701-G1
Base unit includes 9V battery, filters, storage case
Battery life 45 hours
Power source 9V alkaline battery (included)
Refrigeration fitting 1⁄4" male flare
Controls  On/off, unit selection, quick calibration
Display units microns, Pascal, millibars, Torr
Display range  atm (760,000 microns) to 1 micron
Auto shut-off  After 60 min; last reading displayed
when restarted
Accuracy  >200-<150,000 microns: 5% of reading,
<200 or >150,000 microns >5% of reading
Resolution (increments)  microns: down to 1-micron
Pascal: down to 1-Pa

15
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Whisper - Standard package 711-202-G1
Whisper - Accessory package 711-203-G1
Replacement Parts
Headphones 032-0404
Premium Headphones 032-0427
Ultrasonic Transmitter 711-600-G1
Contact Probe 711-316-G1
Base unit includes  Headphones, rubber extension probe,
(2) "D" alkaline batteries, hard plastic
carrying case
Unit with accessory  Premium headphones, metal contact probe,